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Offshore Safety & Survival Centre

Course Fees 2005-2006
Effective September 1, 2005

Course Name

Advanced Petroleum Tanker Safety
Basic Oil Spill Response

Crude Oil Washing

Inert Gas System

Marine Confined Space

MED 3-week (A1, FA, B1, B2)*
MED A1 Basic Safety (Field) *
MED A1 Basic Safety (Ml Diploma Only)*
MED A1 Basic Safety *

MED A2 Small Vessel Safety*
MED B1 Survival Craft *

MED B2 Marine Firefighting®

MED C Officer Certification*

MED D Senior Officer

MED Renewal Exam

Rescue Boat*

STCW '95 VI/1 Basic Safety
STCW '95 VI/2 Survival Craft
STCW '95 VI/3 Advanced Firefighting
Tanker Familiarization

Basic Survival Training (BST)*

Basic Survival Training Recurrent (BST-R)*
Emergency Command and Control (ECC)
Fast Rescue Craft (FRC)*

H2S Alive PITS

Helicopter Landing Officer (HLO)

Helicopter Passenger Transportation & Emergency Procedures (H U ET)*

Helicopter Refuelling

Helideck Team Training

MODU Rescue Craft*

Naturally Occurring Radioactive Material (NORM)
Offshore Fire Team (OFT)*

Offshore Fire Team Recurrent (OFT-R)*

Offshore Fire/Emergency Response Team Leader

Offshore Helicopter Firefighting and Rescue (OHFFR)*

Offshore Petroleum Installation Lifeboat Coxswain*
Offshore Survival Introduction (OSI)*
Personal Emergency Descender System
Survival Craft Coxswain Refresher

Basic Spill Response

Confined Space Awareness

Confined Space Entry & Rescue*

Confined Space Rescue Refresher

Fire Extinguisher

H2S Response (MI Course)

Industrial Fire Watch

Industrial Firefighting*

SCBA

Transportation of Dangerous Goods (Air)
Transportation of Dangerous Goods (Marine)
WHMIS

WHMIS (MI Diploma Only)

Workplace Health and Safety Committee
Workplace Health and Safety Representative

Duration
5 days
5 days
1.5 days
2.5 days
2 days
15 days
3 days
3 days
3 days
4 days
5 days
5 days
3 days
2 days

2 days
6 days
4 days
5 days
4 days

5 days
2 days
4 days
4 days
1 day

2 days
1 day

Y2 day
Y, day
1 day

1 day

5 days
2 days
3 days
2 days
5 days
1 day

Y2 day
2 days

1 day
1 day
5 days
2 days
Y. day
1 day
2 days
3 days
1 day
3 days
2 days
¥, day
Y2 day
3 days
1.5 days

2005-2006
$870
$1,150
$450
$480
$355
$2,675
$940
$420
$570
$750
$870
$920
$530
$355
$60
$690
$1,600
$955
$1,130
$650

$2,535
$1,135
(By Contract)
$2,860
$205
$520
$775
$215
$215
$710
$230
$2,030
$1,220
$2,400
$570
$3,255
$820
$230
$1,900

$180
$305
$875
$355
$150
$180
$685
$905
$250
$440
$375
$105
N/C

$260
$155



Firefighting Basic Firefighting* 5 days
Firefighting Company Officer* 5 days
Firefighting Fire Pumper Operator 5 days
Firefighting Firefighter Training and Recruitment* 24 weeks
Firefighting Hazardous Incident Identification & Response* 5 days
Firefighting High Angle Rescue Refresher* 2 days
Firefighting High Angle Rescue* 5 days
Firefighting Shore Based Response to Shipboard Fires* 5 days
Firefighting Vehicle Extrication* 5 days
First Aid Basic Trauma & Life Support (BTLS) 3 days
First Aid Mar.Adv. First Aid (Repeat for Adv. NS and Mar. Eng) (Ml Diploma Only) 2 days
First Aid Marine Advanced First Aid 2 days
First Aid Marine Advanced First Aid (Field) 2 days
First Aid Marine Basic First Aid 1 day
First Aid SJA Advanced Medical First Responder Level | 5 days
First Aid SJA Advanced Medical First Responder Level II 10 days
First Aid St. John Ambulance Emergency First Aid 1 day
First Aid St. John Ambulance Standard First Aid 2 days
Aviation Aircraft Survival Training 1 day
Aviation ARFF (NFPA 1003 Certifiable If requested) 6 weeks
Aviation ARFF Moduel Il Recert 2 Days
Aviation ARFF Module | Recert 2 Days
Aviation ARFF Module Il Recert 2 Days
Aviation ARFF Practical Recertification Live Fire Training 1 day
Aviation Basic ARFF 5 days
Other Certificate Replacement

Other STCW Endorsement

"Diploma" refers to situations where courses are offered for students of selected
diplomas programmes when these courses are not included in the requirements
for the diploma but are offered at a reduced fee each year.

* Marine Institute Medical Clearance Required

$770
$710
$760
$10,150
$875
$410
$875
$925
$925

$400
N/C
$315
$405
$175
$695
$1,340
$155
$300

$350
$4,500
(By Contract Only)
(By Contract Only)
(By Contract Only)
$1,530
$1,250

$20
$25
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