Offshore Safety & Survival Centre Course Fees 2005-2006

Effective September 1, 2005

• .	a	5	
Sector	Course Name	Duration	2005-2006
Marine	Advanced Petroleum Tanker Safety	5 days	\$870
Marine	Basic Oil Spill Response	5 days	\$1,150
Marine	Crude Oil Washing	1.5 days	\$450
Marine	Inert Gas System	2.5 days	\$480
Marine	Marine Confined Space	2 days	\$355
Marine	MED 3-week (A1, FA, B1, B2)*	15 days	\$2,675
Marine	MED A1 Basic Safety (Field) *	3 days	\$940
Marine	MED A1 Basic Safety (MI Diploma Only)*	3 days	\$420
Marine	MED A1 Basic Safety *	3 days	\$570
Marine	MED A2 Small Vessel Safety*	4 days	\$750
			\$870
Marine	MED B1 Survival Craft *	5 days	
Marine	MED B2 Marine Firefighting*	5 days	\$920
Marine	MED C Officer Certification*	3 days	\$530
Marine	MED D Senior Officer	2 days	\$355
Marine	MED Renewal Exam		\$60
Marine	Rescue Boat*	2 days	\$690
Marine	STCW '95 VI/1 Basic Safety	6 days	\$1,600
Marine	STCW '95 VI/2 Survival Craft	4 days	\$955
Marine	STCW '95 VI/3 Advanced Firefighting	5 days	\$1,130
Marine	Tanker Familiarization	4 days	\$650
			,
Offshore	Basic Survival Training (BST)*	5 days	\$2,535
Offshore	Basic Survival Training (BST-R)*	2 days	\$1,135
Offshore	Emergency Command and Control (ECC)	4 days	(By Contract)
Offshore	- •		
	Fast Rescue Craft (FRC)*	4 days	\$2,860
Offshore	H2S Alive PITS	1 day	\$205
Offshore	Helicopter Landing Officer (HLO)	2 days	\$520
Offshore	Helicopter Passenger Transportation & Emergency Procedures (HUET)*	1 day	\$775
Offshore	Helicopter Refuelling	½ day	\$215
Offshore	Helideck Team Training	½ day	\$215
Offshore	MODU Rescue Craft*	1 day	\$710
Offshore	Naturally Occurring Radioactive Material (NORM)	1 day	\$230
Offshore	Offshore Fire Team (OFT)*	5 days	\$2,030
Offshore	Offshore Fire Team Recurrent (OFT-R)*	2 days	\$1,220
Offshore	Offshore Fire/Emergency Response Team Leader	3 days	\$2,400
Offshore	Offshore Helicopter Firefighting and Rescue (OHFFR)*	2 days	\$570
Offshore	Offshore Petroleum Installation Lifeboat Coxswain*	5 days	\$3,255
Offshore	Offshore Survival Introduction (OSI)*	1 day	\$820
Offshore	Personal Emergency Descender System	½ day	\$230
Offshore	Survival Craft Coxswain Refresher	2 days	\$1,900
Olishore	Out vival Oralt Ookswall Telleshel	2 days	ψ1,500
Industrial	Basic Spill Response	1 day	\$180
Industrial	Confined Space Awareness	1 day	\$305
Industrial	Confined Space Entry & Rescue*	5 days	\$875
	•		\$355
Industrial	Confined Space Rescue Refresher	2 days	
Industrial	Fire Extinguisher	½ day	\$150 \$100
Industrial	H2S Response (MI Course)	1 day	\$180
Industrial	Industrial Fire Watch	2 days	\$685
Industrial	Industrial Firefighting*	3 days	\$905
Industrial	SCBA	1 day	\$250
Industrial	Transportation of Dangerous Goods (Air)	3 days	\$440
Industrial	Transportation of Dangerous Goods (Marine)	2 days	\$375
Industrial	WHMIS	½ day	\$105
Industrial	WHMIS (MI Diploma Only)	½ day	N/C
Industrial	Workplace Health and Safety Committee	3 days	\$260
Industrial	Workplace Health and Safety Representative	1.5 days	\$155
· · · · · ·	,	· · - y -	

Firefighting	Basic Firefighting* Company Officer* Fire Pumper Operator Firefighter Training and Recruitment* Hazardous Incident Identification & Response* High Angle Rescue Refresher* High Angle Rescue* Shore Based Response to Shipboard Fires* Vehicle Extrication*	5 days 5 days 5 days 24 weeks 5 days 2 days 5 days 5 days 5 days 5 days	\$770 \$710 \$760 \$10,150 \$875 \$410 \$875 \$925 \$925
First Aid	Basic Trauma & Life Support (BTLS) Mar.Adv. First Aid (Repeat for Adv. NS and Mar. Eng) (MI Diploma Only) Marine Advanced First Aid Marine Advanced First Aid (Field) Marine Basic First Aid SJA Advanced Medical First Responder Level I SJA Advanced Medical First Responder Level II St. John Ambulance Emergency First Aid St. John Ambulance Standard First Aid	3 days 2 days 2 days 1 days 1 day 5 days 10 days 1 day 2 days	\$400 N/C \$315 \$405 \$175 \$695 \$1,340 \$155 \$300
Aviation	Aircraft Survival Training ARFF (NFPA 1003 Certifiable If requested) ARFF Moduel III Recert ARFF Module I Recert ARFF Module II Recert ARFF Practical Recertification Live Fire Training Basic ARFF	1 day	\$350
Aviation		6 weeks	\$4,500
Aviation		2 Days	(By Contract Only)
Aviation		2 Days	(By Contract Only)
Aviation		2 Days	(By Contract Only)
Aviation		1 day	\$1,530
Aviation		5 days	\$1,250
Other	Certificate Replacement		\$20
Other	STCW Endorsement		\$25

[&]quot;Diploma" refers to situations where courses are offered for students of selected diplomas programmes when these courses are not included in the requirements for the diploma but are offered at a reduced fee each year.

* Marine Institute Medical Clearance Required